HS
Hermetically
Sealed Switch
®
INSTALLATION / INSTRUCTION MANUAL AND PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION
The HS switch contains a snap action micro switch which
is hermetically sealed in a positively pressurised capsu-
le for extended switch mechanism and contact life.
AGENCY APPROVALS
CENELEC, BASEEFA, CSA, FM:
approved for hazardous/ non-hazardous locations.
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Magnetrol controls are identified by an alphanumeric
numbering system. The last 3 digits of the number
describe the type of switch mechanism furnished.
Example:
BASIC ELECTRICAL RATINGS
B 57 H HM1 2 0B
Basic model number
HS switch with terminal block
HS switch with wiring leads
Contacts Housing Cover HT HS switch code
& mm wiring leads terminal block
electrical entry size (inches) 5 A 5 A
SPDT – NEMA 4X (1" NPT entry) HMB
One cont. NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) H4B Not available
per encl. NEMA 4X (PG 16) H5B
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① 102 HMC HWS
DPDT – NEMA 4X (1" NPT entry) (4") HME
One cont. NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) H4E Not available
per encl. NEMA 4X (PG 16) H5E
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① HMF HWW
SPDT – NEMA 4X (1" NPT entry) HMH HM2
One cont. NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) H4H H42
per encl. NEMA 4X (PG 16) H5H H52
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① HMJ HS3
NEMA 7/9 Group B (1" NPT entry) HMK HM4
BASEEFA (M20 x 1.5 entry) ① HB1
BASEEFA (3/4" NPT entry) ① Not HB2
CENELEC (M20 x 1.5 entry) ① available HB3
CENELEC (3/4" NPT entry) ① HB4
SPDT – NEMA 4X (1" NPT entry) HMM
Two cont. NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) 152 H4M
per encl. NEMA 4X (PG 16) H5M Not available
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① (6") HMN
NEMA 7/9 Group B (1" NPT entry) HMP
DPDT – NEMA 4X (1" NPT entry) HMR HM6
One cont. NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) H4R H46
per encl. NEMA 4X (PG 16) H5R H56
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① HM5 HS7
NEMA 7/9 Group B (1" NPT entry) HMT HM8
BASEEFA (M20 x 1.5 entry) ① HB5
BASEEFA (3/4" NPT entry) ① Not HB6
CENELEC (M20 x 1.5 entry) ① available HB7
CENELEC (3/4" NPT entry) ① HB8
DPDT – NEMA 4X HMX
Two cont. NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) H4X
per encl. NEMA 4X (PG 16) H5X Not available
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① HMY
NEMA 7/9 Group B (1" NPT entry) HMZ
Contacts Housing Cover HT HS switch code
mm wiring leads terminal block
(inches) 1 A - one cont. 1 A - two cont.
SPDT NEMA 4X (1" NPT entry) HKB
NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) 102 H2B
NEMA 4X (PG 16) H3B Not available
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① (4") H8C
NEMA 7/9 Group B (1" NPT entry) –
NEMA 4X (1" NPT entry) HKH HKZ
NEMA 4X (M20 x 1.5 entry) 152 H2H H2Z
NEMA 4X (PG 16) H3H H3Z
NEMA 7/9 std (1" NPT entry) ① (6") H8J H8N
NEMA 7/9 Group B (1" NPT entry) HKK HKP
All housings are cast aluminium, except for those with a ①: cast iron.
Tank connection
& cage material
Switch mechanism
& enclosure
Series Series
Voltage HM/H4/H5/ H2/H3/H8
HW/HS and HB and HK
240/120 V AC 5.0 A 1.0 A
24 V DC 5.0 A 1.0 A
120 V DC 0.5 A 0.4 A